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WCAG 2.1 Report 
Note: When reporting on conformance with the WCAG 2.1 Success Criteria, they are 
scoped for full pages, complete processes, and accessibility-supported ways of using 
technology as documented in the� �WCAG 2.1 Conformance Requirements�. 
 

Table 1: Success Criteria, Level A 
Notes: 

Criteria

� k

https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#conformance-reqs
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#text-equiv-all
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#media-equiv-av-only-alt
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#media-equiv-av-only-alt
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#media-equiv-captions
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#media-equiv-audio-desc
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#media-equiv-audio-desc
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#content-structure-separation-programmatic
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#content-structure-separation-sequence
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#content-structure-separation-understanding


1.4.1 Use of Color� (Level A) Supports  

1.4.2 Audio Control� (Level A) Not Applicable  

2.1.1 Keyboard� (Level A) Partially Supports 
Some functionality is not fully 

accessible via a keyboard interface. 

2.1.2 No Keyboard Trap� (Level A) Supports  

2.1.4 Character Key Shortcuts� (Level 
A 2.1 only) 

Partially Supports 

If the user has placed focus in the 

Asset Tree there are some keyboard 

shortcuts, but they are only active on 

focus of that frame. 

 

If the user has focused the main panel 

frame there are some shortcuts 

including “CTRL+A” and “CTRL+R” for 

acquiring and releasing locks, 

accessible by keyboard, if focus is 

moved outside this frame the 

shortcuts are inactive. 

2.2.1 Timing Adjustable� (Level A) Supports  

2.2.2 Pause, Stop, Hide� (Level A) Not Applicable  

2.3.1 Three Flashes or Below 
Threshold� (Level A) 

Supports  

2.4.1 Bypass Blocks� (Level A) Supports  

2.4.2 Page Titled� (Level A) Not Applicable 
Only one web page is used in the 

backend UI and it is titled correctly. 

2.4.3 Focus Order� (Level A) Partially Supports 
In some cases, the focus order is not 

represented meaningfully. 

2.4.4 Link Purpose (In Context) 
(Level A) 

Partially Supports 

Some links, including the top toolbar, 

are missing accessible context, but 

most links have context. 

2.5.1 Pointer Gestures� (Level A 2.1 
only) 

Supports  
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http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#visual-audio-contrast-without-color
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#visual-audio-contrast-dis-audio
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#keyboard-operation-keyboard-operable
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#keyboard-operation-trapping
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#character-key-shortcuts
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#time-limits-required-behaviors
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#time-limits-pause
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#seizure-does-not-violate
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#seizure-does-not-violate
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#navigation-mechanisms-skip
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#navigation-mechanisms-title
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#navigation-mechanisms-focus-order
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#navigation-mechanisms-refs
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#pointer-gestures


2.5.2 Pointer Cancellation� (Level A 
2.1 only) 

Supports  

2.5.3 Label in Name� (Level A 2.1 
only) 

Partially Supports 
Some links have clear labels which can 

be understood without context. 

2.5.4 Motion Actuation� (Level A 2.1 
only) 

Not Applicable  

3.1.1 Language of Page� (Level A) Not supported 
The <html> element does not have a 

lang attribute. 

3.2.1 On Focus� (Level A) Supports  

3.2.2 On Input� (Level A) Supports  

3.3.1 Error Identification� (Level A) Supports  

3.3.2 Labels or Instructions� (Level A)
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https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#pointer-cancellation
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#label-in-name
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#motion-actuation
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#meaning-doc-lang-id
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#consistent-behavior-receive-focus
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#consistent-behavior-unpredictable-change


Table 2: Success Criteria, Level AA 
Notes: 

Criteria Conformance 
Level 

Remarks and Explanations 

1.2.4 Ca




